GOVT. OF ASSAM

(District e-Governance Society, Barpeta)

Address: Ward No. PS & PO-Barpeta PIN-781301 Contact Details: Phone No. 03665-25212 Email-dc-barpeta@nic.in

No.eGOV-34/6/2024-eGov-BAR/ 63

Date: 27/02/2025

To,

The DIPRO, Barpeta

Sub: Regarding publishing of the final result of recruitment.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am to inform you that this office has completed the recruitment process of the contractual post of 1 (one) District Technical support staff (DTSS) under district e-Governance Society (DeGS), Barpeta. In this regard, the final result of the said recruitment process is to be published in daily newspaper.

Therefore, you are hereby requested to arrange for the publication of the said final result in two daily newspapers (one in English and one in Assamese) accordingly.

This is for favour of your information and necessary action. Matter may be treated as URGENT.

Enclo: 1) Office copy of the final result notification.

Memo No. No.eGOV-34/6/2024-eGov-BAR/ 63-A Copy:

Addl. Distr

Dated: 2

PA to DC for kind apprisal of the District Commissioner, Barpeta.
2 DIO, NIC for uploading the final result in District Website and official facebook page etc.

sioner (e-Gov.), Addl. District Con

GOVT. OF ASSAIM

(District e-Governance Society, Barpeta)

Address: Ward No. PS & PO-Barpeta PIN-781301 Contact Details: Phone No. 03665-25212 Email-dc-barpeta@nic.in

No. eGOV-34/6/2024-eGov-BAR/62

Date: 26/02/2025

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the Govt. Notification No. IT.206830/3 dated 20-10-2023 of Information Technology Department, Govt. of Assam and this office advertisement vide no.eGOV-34/6/2024-eGov-BAR/42 dated 04-10-2024 for the recruitment of District Technical Support Staff (DTSS) and consequent upon the Written Examination held on 15-12-2024 and Personal interview cum Computer test on 22-01-2025 the following candidate is hereby selected for the said post under the District e-Governance Society (DeGS), Barpeta (Annexure-A).

(Annexure-A)					
SI. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Name of the Post		
1	DTSS/BAR/012	RUPTIRTHA DAS	District Technical Support Staff		

A waiting list (Annexure-B) is also prepared for the said post of District Technical Support Staff (DTSS) to accommodate candidate in the event of cancellation/withdraw/non joining etc. by the selected candidate. The following Candidates may be treated in the waiting list:-

(Annexure-B)				
SI. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Name of the Post	
1	DTSS/BAR/009	DIMPAL DAS	District Technical Support Staff	
2	DTSS/BAR/008	KAJAL KIRAN DAS	District Technical Support Staff	

The post is purely on contractual basis initially for a period of 11 (eleven) months. This engagement shall be subject to the condition that there shall be no claims for regulation of contractual service against vacancy of any sanctioned posts or by creating posts. The selected candidate listed above (Annexure-A) is directed to join the office of the undersigned within Seven (7) days from the latest date of notification without fail.

District Commissioner cum Chairman, DeGS, Barpeta Dated: 26/02/2025

No. eGOV-34/6/2024-eGov-BAR/62-A

- Copy to: 1. The Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, IT Department for kind information.
 - 2. District Manager, DITEC, Barpeta.
 - 3. All concerned person.

District Commissioner cum Chairman, DeGS, Barpeta